
UC Merced (1-2, 0-0 WWPA) -vs- Carthage (0-3, 0-0 CWPA)
02/08/2026 at O'Fallon, IL (McKendree Metro Rec Plex)

 
 

 

Date: 02/08/2026
Time: 9:00 AM
Site: O'Fallon, IL
Venue: McKendree Metro Rec Plex

Goals By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
UC Merced 6 1 0 4 11
Carthage 0 3 3 1 7

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Type Scored By
1st 7:16 UCM G-E Ava Faria
1st 6:16 UCM G-E Claudette Asenjo
1st 5:40 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
1st 4:17 UCM G Breyenne Pierce
1st 2:21 UCM G-E Piper Ferris
1st 1:38 UCM G Ava Faria
2nd 7:20 CAR G-E Grace Steinberg
2nd 6:33 CAR G-E Yamila Areizaga
2nd 6:23 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
2nd 1:23 CAR G-E Brenna Carstens
3rd 6:01 CAR G-E Kamille Graham
3rd 5:31 CAR G Grace Steinberg
3rd 0:32 CAR G Kamille Graham
4th 5:06 UCM G Kiryn Wicker
4th 4:26 UCM G Claudette Asenjo
4th 2:50 UCM G-P Kiryn Wicker
4th 1:15 UCM G Makayla Hemphill
4th 0:36 CAR G-E Veronica Gut

Team Statistics

UCM CAR
Shots 27 21
Goals 11 7
Assists 6 5
Points 17 12
Exclusions 9 11
Steals 11 6
Sprints 2-2 2-2

Penalties

Period Time Team Type Player
1st 0:24 UCM E Ava Faria
1st 1:23 UCM E Tori Valdez
1st 1:58 CAR E Kiera Crawley
1st 2:40 CAR E Sydney Barkley
1st 6:30 CAR E Morrigan Bushroe-Stumpf
1st 7:42 CAR E Morrigan Bushroe-Stumpf
2nd 1:25 UCM E Sophia Milton
2nd 4:29 CAR E-P Brenna Carstens
2nd 5:13 UCM E Claudette Asenjo
2nd 6:54 UCM E Ava Faria
2nd 7:40 UCM E Kiryn Wicker
3rd 0:19 CAR E Mak Werner
3rd 5:20 CAR E Morrigan Bushroe-Stumpf
3rd 6:21 UCM E Aislyn Sorsky
3rd 7:25 UCM E Claudette Asenjo
4th 0:57 UCM E Ava Faria
4th 2:28 CAR E Aubrey Korzyniewski
4th 2:52 CAR E-P Yamila Areizaga
4th 3:41 CAR E Brenna Carstens
4th 5:18 CAR E Kiera Crawley



Individual
 
 
UC Merced 11

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1C Abigail Shapiro 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Grace Tademy 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2-0
3 Arianna Martinez 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Tori Valdez 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0-0
5 Aislyn Sorsky 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0-0
6 Piper Ferris 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
7 Breyenne Pierce 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
8 Claudette Asenjo 7 2 0 2 2 0 3 0 0-0
9 Ava Faria 5 2 2 4 3 0 0 0 0-0
10 Juliana Torres 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
11 Anna Potter 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-2
12 Sophia Milton 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0-0
13 Abigail Conner 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
14 Kiryn Wicker 4 4 0 4 1 0 1 0 0-0
15 Yaritza Elizondo 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
17 Makayla Hemphill 4 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-0
18 Madison Marion 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0-0
21 Kaitlyn Kimmel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

Totals 27 11 6 17 9 1 11 0 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1C Abigail Shapiro 32:00 7 4

Totals 7 4

Carthage 7

# Player SH G A PTS EX DEX STL FB Sprint
1 Kira Jacobsen 2 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0-0
2 Grace Steinberg 6 2 1 3 0 0 1 0 1-0
3 Malee Todd 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0
4 Sydney Barkley 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
6 Yamila Areizaga 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0-0
8 Kamille Graham 4 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-0
9 Brenna Carstens 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0-0
10 Abigail Karpluk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

11
Morrigan Bushroe-
Stumpf 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 1-1

12 Mak Werner 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-1
13 Kiera Crawley 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0-0
14 Veronica Gut 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-0
15 Kaylin Machuca 0 0 2 2 0 0 2 1 0-0
16 Emily Hughes 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-0

23
Aubrey
Korzyniewski 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0-0
Totals 21 7 5 12 11 0 6 1 2-2

# Goalie Minutes GA Saves
1 Kira Jacobsen 32:00 11 4

Totals 11 4


